FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

Davis Co2l & Coke Company RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY
COAL _OP! T OR OWNER NAME OF VI.ELI. OPERATOR
810 KeyseT Luilding 184 East Main Ste
Baltimcre, 2:’ Agéggs Smm—WGMPYEgt'ADDRzn
June 8 194 5
WELL AND LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Battelle. District

ADDRESS

— . Ellsworth Fox Monongalia County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

______ _Rutan, Pae. Well No 15}

ADDRESS

Ja & Ae Fox Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... . MI's De F. Desist

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of __Harrison
Harvey Goodwin and __Coy Guthrie

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by._.__ Raad Supply Comp any :
J well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 10th day of July » 1945, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: °

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND CsG CsG
PULLED LEFT IN
c1 ay 2430 2290 4d
Cement 2277 1 22587 5-3/16"™ 22541 1711
Permenent bridge 2076 1
31g Dunkard Sand|Clay 2076 1525 [[Wood
Cement 1522 I5I2
e 1076+
Clay 1070 1047 6~5/8M 10071 10234
Clay Q85 945 (Removed llas coallw ented
Clay 820 202 -
Cement 202 192 i
Clay 192 to the Hurface.

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

wave) Pittaburch Cement 1047 | 985 Cement = Siml&thi_ck

oumey Mapletown Cement 945 | 800 |[With a cement post in center of

(NAME) 6~5/8" pipe, extended above

P cement base 3' with inscripfizrb;
_ 945,

and_that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the  17th day of

woduly , 194 .5, . 11/24/2023
/ And further deponents saith not. M X&W 1

Sworn to and subscribed before me this__ 23 rd day o( July . , 194 5
My commission expires: oy e N c->_tar-y Public.
Hebruary 8, 1954, % . N4 Permit No..___MON=319
.@m JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. A i s \‘\%\ \ \J
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11/24/2023
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Rasd Supply
184 Bast Main Street
Salem, Wost Virginia
CGentlomens

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

HGK
0t Inspeoctor De Fe Desist

11/24/2023



OFFICE: 184 EAST MAIN ST.

PHONES 4491
3001

Raad Supply Company

J. M. RAAD
SECOND HAND OIL WELL SUPPLIES
WIRE LINES - GAS ENGINES - IRON RIGS AND TANKS

SALEM, WEST VIRGINIA

July 2, 1945

Department of Mines A
0il and Gas Division '§ o
Charleston, W. Va. ‘K

Dear MNrs. Griffiths

In reply to your letter of June 29, wish to
inform you that we have mailed a copy of our
application to abandon this well to the Davis
Coal and Coke Company, Baltimore, Md., eand it
has not been returned back to us, so it seems that
is all the address necesgary for this particular
companye

However, if you will issue the Permit for the
J. & A. Fox Well No. 5, since we are ready to move
to this well, and in the meantime, we will do our
best to secure the correct Street address of this
Company, if that will meet with your approval.

We will appreciate 1t very much if you will
maill us the Permit for this particular well so
that we will not be delayede As you have helped
us out in the past, we are hoping you will help
us out this time.

Thanking you, 1 am

‘jﬁ;ﬂ K 8 1655,
AT ‘%@g\ Yours very truly,
0 o < (735'
= Wy S
i pblF/ i 52
S gy gl 3

11/24/2023
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OFFICE: 184 EAST MAIN ST, PHONIS.’“‘

Raad Supply Company

J. M. RAAD 7
SECOND HAND OIL WELL SUPPLIES {\
WIRE LINES - GAS ENGINES - IRON RIGS AND TANKS 3 .

SALEM, WEST VIRGINIA \k\‘\\
\

July 5, 1945

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Mrs. Griffith:

In connection with our telephone conversation
of today, wish to inform you that we mailed to the
Davis Coal and Coke Company, the affidavit of
plugging and filling well for the Lucinda Wilson
Well No. 3, June 25, 1945, and we also this morning
contacted the land department of the South Penn
Natural Gas Company, Mr. Bill Hayes in charge, and
he informed us that is the only address they ever had
and noneof their mall was ever returned from this
particular address.

No doubt you have sent notices to the same
Company when we made an application of intention of
abandonment for the Lucinda Wilson No. 3 and the
Fox Helrs No., 2. This well adjoins these two other
wells, and there are no coal operations in this
vicinlity or a good distance from here.

Hoping this will be sufficient toc snable you to
send us a Permit to abandon this well.

- Thanking you, we are

Yours very truly, _ik[

RAAD SUPPLY GONPANY KMy
S o =
A = \ \ Ky
A 2 % \}/ }/
; ,\( 2345 3N Manager \ 7(? ‘\.

” -
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o < STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA r/g\ e % 0/}\
DEPARTMENT OF MINES = _ 5 5= ol
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ~ “ = S= &2
= SER 8
WELL BECORD o °F &/
7 h C x — =4
Permit No. ok '3,7 /(c 755 1o oDk % as Well
f,\é@:\&j ind) I
Company.....RAAD. SUPPLY COMPANY , _ : u
Address. 184 East Main St., salem, W.Vae Poie | Dt fvar Padlgfrs
Farm Je. &e Aes FOX Acres:56.£36..
Location (waters) ( Ground..) Size
Well No...... 2 Elev.. hitgda Tl 10 Kind of Packer................
District..Battelle. . .. ... County.. Monongalia . . PR mEmY None
The surface of tract is owned in fee by... Bl Laworth Fox . 10 1404 None Size of
Address. Butan, Pae . . . LR s 19391 . |.. None
Mineral rights are owned by...D.%Yis...C.Qﬁl....&...C.Qkﬁ._..c_Q.o__. e =70 = L 2038" Pepthets
Address. Baltimore, Mde 53/16..... 2266 - 22651
Drilling commenced 3 ; Perbtopsra oot
Drilling completed SRS R430........| .. 8430 . Perf. bottom..................
Date shot..l%‘,}go.//i;g ....................... Pepthiofshotiviic i Liners Used. oo oo asiie Perftopai i
Open Flow ? 0ths Water in..... Inch Perbbottom: ... s
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volibne Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED.. NQ..  SIZE.. No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 1bs.... hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..1Q17!FEET.. 144 INCHES
Fresh water feet foot 215 rFEET.. 60 INCHES FEET INCHES
Sall-wvaters =2 o feet.. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color H:éx(';}tor Top Bottom (g'i%VS;i ?:33& Remarks
Conductor 12r
Mepletown Coal __ | ————— 9101 915!
Pittsburgh Coal | e 1005 1017
’
Big Dunkand Sand 15451 15851 :
;ﬂ' ke X °, (¢ , E
Salt Sand 1900! 20461 5
lat. Water 1910!
2nd Water 19761
Little Lime 2195! 2207
Pencil Cave 2235" 22381 e
7225 -5 4
Big Lime 22381 22891 &
Big Injun [Sand 2289
Gas 23101 2317 Gas
lst Pay 2405 24081
Gas test 23/10 w. [2"
Total Depth 24301
11/24/2023

(Over)



0il, Gas Depth

Formation Color Hasl(':}tor Top Bottom o Wikl Fosad Remarks

. 11/24/2023

: AAaAL ... a7 Bes
APPROVED........... : /P A—M , Owner

By.. . dGarOvien, Loenreq
: e e / (Title)

P e S
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»
¢
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A



G-11 Y
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA y /3 0

DEPARTMENT OF MINES . |
OIL AND GAS DIVISION = P =

& 2 , :ﬂ

—
: -
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No non’318 Oil or Gas WellL
(KIND)
ST | SR | R Packens
Company____Baa.d_S_upply_c_Q_._——_
Size
Address Salen.W,Va.
16 Kind of Packer______
= J.& A.FOZ ind O ackKer.
13
Well No 9 10, Size of
MStrictMLCountymma 8%
6% Pepth-set-——
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
= = e
Drilling complete Total depth___ = Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf. bottom
i d Perf.
Initialopenflow_____ /10ths Water in___Inch Sers Ui -t
Perf, bottom_____
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet ' feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Harvey Goodwin & Floyd Guthrie.

Drillers’ Names

Well Adandoned and Plugged ; , 19

Have pulled out all of the 2" tubing. ready for plug.

7/10/45 ot j%/u/L

DATE / DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

_— 11/24/2023

REMARKS:




2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

(0]
Permit No. Mon"318 Qil or Gas Well;l__
(KIND)
: Bealibuprily Go. el | R
ompany. .

Sk Salem,W¥,Va, Size

J.& A.Fox 16 Kind of Packer____
Farm °

13

e ’ e Size of
District___Battelle County_Monongalial sy

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed Totaldepth-= —— —

Date shot. Depth of shot.

6%

53/16

Deoptiedata: - o

3

2

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.
Perf. bottom
Perf. top.

Perf, bottom =~

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Harvey Goodwin & Floyd Gwthrie

Well Adandoned and Plugged o ]

REMARKS: ___ All of the 5=-3/16" casing pulled 2254', are now pulling on

the 6-5/8" casing that is badly rusted and so far pulled o nly 1097' will

likel
using 27 sacks of cement.
7/14/45
5 DATE

loose the rest.it will not stand the pizéfﬁg;p

/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/24/2023

h Coal cemented



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

> DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No._LQn:3lB_ 0il or Gas Well 0il

(KIND)
CA%IJP;GINAGND sJRleEI ;‘l‘a L‘lf’FE'll'_ II_N PACKERS
Company_Ra.a.d_S}lpply_g_O_.__———
Size
Address_______Sa.lem,,y_,za=
16. Kind of Packer________
Farm Je& A.Fpx
13
Well No 5 10 Size of
District_ Battelle  county Monongalial 8%
6% Bepth-set— - —
Drilling commenced
5 3/16. —
ini d T h QD S
Drilling complete: otal dept 2 N -}, Perf. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 ' & Eerf bottom——--_
Initialopen flow_______ /10ths Water in___Inch pene G 7 E'erf top
= : . \?erf bottom= -~
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch s =
9G4 eLY
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED TSI No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names Harvey Goodwin & Floyd Guthrie
Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19
REMARKS: Job completed,enclose well record.
7/17/45 m

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

- 11/24/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Davis Coal & Coke Company Raad Supply Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
184 East Main Street
Baltimore, Maryland Salem, West Virginia
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 8, 1945

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Battelle District
ADDRESS
Monongalisa County
Ellsworth Fax
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No..._.2 : 5
Rutan, Pennsylvanise Ji & K. Fox &

ADDRESS

If work cannot begin on date specified below, please notify
Inspector Desist, Clarksburg - Phone 3053«R

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen:—

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _4th ___day of July ,104 5
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY

Jo hl. R:_a,ga.d

Well Operator.

11/24/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

— MOU=319 _____PrrMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 24301
Remove 2" tubing 2430!

Fill with non-porous material to 2280?!
Set a 5-3/16" x 3' wood plug 2280' - 2277!
Set cement plug 2277' = 2267!

Remove 5=3/16" casing - 2265!
Remove the 6-5/8" casing 2038!' to 1500t

Place a permanent bridge at 2076

Set bridge before removing 6=5/8" casing

Fill with non~porous material 2076' = 1525' - 20' above Big Dunkard Sand.
Set a 6-5/8" x 3' wood plug 1525' - 1522¢

Set cement plug 1522' - 1512!

Remove remainder of 6-5/8" casing = pull casing as coal is cemented

Place a permanent bridge at 1070!

Fill with non=porous material 1070' - 1047' - 30' below Pittsburgh Coal.
Cement hole 1047' = 985% - 20! above Pittsburgh Coal.

Fill with non-porous materiasl 985! = 945' - 30! below Mapletown Coal
Cement hole 945' = 890! - 20' above Mapletown Coal

Fill with non=porous material 890 to the surface

Set another plug at 202' for fresh water protection

Erect Monumemt in accordance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

All to be done in a workmanlike menner.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
RAAD SUPPLY COMPANY
Je Me Raad

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

11/24/2023
29th  day of June , 1945 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA. @:





